



Browns Confectionery Ltd

42 Chalk Hill, Watford, WD19 4BX

Tel: 01923510418

Printed : 19/11/2021 09:29:50

# Product Spec Report

**Product Code** VALHUG  
**Product Description** Letterbox Love Hug  
**Product Ingredients** May contain traces of: **Gluten (Wheat, Oats, Barley, Rye); Soya; Milk; Eggs; Sesame; Nuts; Peanuts; Sulphur Dioxide**

### Product Composition

BELGIAN MILK CHOCOLATE : Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa, soya lecithin as emulsifier, natural vanilla, minimum cocoa 37.2%. KIT KAT 4 FINGER : Sugar, **Wheat** Flour (contains Calcium, Iron, Thiamin, and Niacin), Whole and Skimmed **Milk** Powder (13%), Cocoa Mass (9%), Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Palm Kernel, Shea/ Illipe/ Mango Kernel/ Kokum Gurgi/ Sal), Lactose and Proteins from Whey (from **Milk**), Whey Powder (from **Milk**), Emulsifiers (Sunflower Lecithin, Soya Lecithin), Yeast, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Natural Vanilla Flavourings, Salt, Butterfat (from **Milk**), Natural Flavourings CELEBRATIONS: [**Peanuts**] Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, **Milk** Fat, Lactose, Palm Fat, **Peanuts**, Desiccated Coconut, Whey Powder (from **Milk**), **Wheat** Flour, Sunflower Oil, Full Cream **Milk** Powder, Emulsifiers (**Soya** Lecithin, E471), **Barley** Malt Extract, Fat Reduced Cocoa, Salt, Humectant (Glycerol), Egg White Powder, Natural Vanilla Extract, Raising Agents (E341, E500, E501), **Milk** Protein, **Wheat** Gluten, **Milk** Chocolate contains **Milk** Solids 14% minimum and Cocoa Solids 25% minimum RED FOILED HEARTS: **Milk** Chocolate (55%), sugar, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whey powder (**milk**), emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavour. Caramel Creme Filling (45%), sugar, vegetable oils and fats (palm), skimmed cocoa powder, whey powder (**milk**), emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; vanillin, flavours. Chocolate contains cocoa solids 28% minimum, **milk** solids 16% minimum. DAIRY MILK BAR: **Milk**\*\*, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Emulsifiers (E442, E476), Flavourings, \*\*The equivalent of 426 ml of Fresh Liquid **Milk** in every 227 g of **Milk** Chocolate, **Milk** Solids 20 % minimum, actual 23 %, Cocoa Solids 20 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter Allergy Advice: May contain Nuts, Wheat. ROLOS: [**Cereals containing gluten**] Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Whole and Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Invert Sugar Syrup, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Mango Kernel, Sal, Shea), Cocoa Butter, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed **Milk**, Butterfat (from **Milk**), Lactose and Proteins from Whey (from **Milk**), Whey Powder (from **Milk**), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Salt, Flavourings, **Milk** Chocolate contains **Milk** Solids 14% minimum and Vegetable Fat in addition to Cocoa Butter MALTESERS: Sugar, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Glucose Syrup, **Barley** Malt Extract, Cocoa Mass, Palm Fat, Lactose and Protein from Whey (from **Milk**), Emulsifiers (**Soya** Lecithin, E492), **Wheat** Flour, Palm Kernel Fat, Palm Kernel Oil, Raising Agents (E341, E500, E501), **Wheat** Gluten, Salt, Glazing Agent (Pectins), Natural Vanilla Extract, **Milk** Chocolate contains **Milk** Solids 14% minimum, **Milk** Chocolate contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter

**Shelf Life : (Days)** 180                      **Total Pack Weight :** 352.72

**Message 1**                      Store in a cool, dry place. Do not refrigerate.

**Message 2**

### Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Pack
Energy Kj	2318.4	8177.5
Energy Kcal	553.9	1953.9
Protein	8.2	29.0
Carbohydrate	49.0	172.8
Of Which Sugars	52.7	186.0
Fat	34.8	122.6
Of Which Saturates	20.7	73.2
Fibre	2.1	7.4
Sodium	0.0	0.0
Salt	0.2	0.8
NMES	0.0	0.0

Ingredients By Weight	Grams	>2%
BELGIAN MILK CHOCOLATE	250	Y
KIT KAT 4 FINGER	20.75	Y
CELEBRATIONS	18.54	Y
RED FOILED HEARTS	18	Y
DAIRY MILK BAR	15.83	Y
ROLOS	15	Y
MALTESERS	14.6	Y

### ALLERGENS

- Soya
- Cereals containing gluten
- Milk
- Nuts

**Signed** .....

**Date** .....



Browns Confectionery Ltd

42 Chalk Hill, Watford, WD19 4BX

Tel: 01923510418

# Product Spec Report

Printed : 19/11/2021 09:29:50

Peanuts

Signed .....

Date .....